

Clock Medical Supply, Inc. 901 Industrial Rd – PO Box 620 Winfield, KS 67156

HIPAA CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

It is the responsibility of all Clock Medical Supply, Inc. workforce members, including employees, medical staff, house staff, students and volunteers, health care professionals, sales personnel, contract laborers, shipping personnel, or any personnel authorized by Clock Medical Supply, Inc. to be beyond the entry portion of their physical location, to preserve and protect confidential patient, employee and business information.

By signing this Agreement I understand and acknowledge that:

I shall respect and maintain the confidentiality of all discussions, deliberations, patient care records and any other information generated in connection with individual patient care, risk management and/or employee confidential information.

- 1. It is my legal and ethical responsibility to protect the privacy, confidentiality and security of all medical records, proprietary information and other confidential information relating to Clock Medical Supply, Inc. and its affiliates, including business, employment and medical information relating to our patients, members, employees and health care providers.
- 2. I agree to not to discuss confidential information outside of Clock Medical Supply, Inc. and that it is my obligation to safeguard any confidential information. My obligation continues after my departure from Clock Medical Supply, Inc.

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understand the foregoing information and

that my signature below signifies my agreement to comply with the above terms.

Clock Representative Signature

Date

Facility Name:

Date